
54

Waldemar Loeser GmbH & Co. KG · Boschstr. 5 · D-67346 Speyer · Tel. +49(0)6232-3148-0 · Fax +49(0)6232-3148-50

E-Mail: sales@loeser.com · Internet: www.loeserkg.de

Waldemar Loeser 

GmbH & Co. KG

Ersatzteilpreisliste 
Exzenterschleifer elektrisch
Elite 125 / 150 mm

S
ta

n
d

 J
u

li 
2
0

1
2

Typ 28426

Typ 28427

Typ 28428

Typ 28429

Typ 28430

Typ 28431

Typ 28432

Typ 28433

Autorisierter

Technischer

Kundendienst

Schleif- und Poliersysteme

Product Confi guration / Specifi cations: Electric Random Orbital Sander 

Model 

Number
Vacuum Type

Orbit 

mm (in.)

Pad Size

mm (in.)

Product Net WT. 

kg (lb.)

Height mm 

(in.)

Length mm 

(in.)

*Noise Level dBA 

Pressure (Power)

**Vibration Level m/

s2 (ft/s2)

**Uncertainty 

K m/s2

28426 Non-Vacuum 2.5 (3/32) 127 (5) 0.875 (1.92) 97.2 (3.82) 173 (6.81) 70 (81) 2.36 (7.67) 1.5

28427 Non-Vacuum 5.0 (3/16) 127 (5) 0.9 (1.98) 97.2 (3.82) 173 (6.81) 69 (80) 2.73 (8.87) 1.5

28428 Non-Vacuum 2.5 (3/32) 150 (6) 0.905 (1.99) 97.2 (3.82) 185 (7.28) 70 (81) 2.76 (8.97) 1.5

28429 Non-Vacuum 5.0 (3/16) 150 (6) 0.93 (2.04) 97.2 (3.82) 185 (7.28) 70 (81) 3.21 (10.4) 1.5

28430 Central Vacuum 2.5 (3/32) 127 (5) 0.945 (2.08) 96.6 (3.8) 214 (8.42) 70 (81) 2.27 (7.37) 1.5

28431 Central Vacuum 5.0 (3/16) 127 (5) 0.965 (2.12) 96.6 (3.8) 214 (8.42) 68 (79) 2.48 (8.06) 1.5

28432 Central Vacuum 2.5 (3/32) 150 (6) 0.995 (2.19) 96.6 (3.8) 225 (8.85) 70 (81) 3.22 (10.4) 1.5

28433 Central Vacuum 5.0 (3/16) 150 (6) 1.02 (2.24) 96.6 (3.8) 225 (8.85) 72 (83) 3.33 (10.8) 1.5

* Declared noise levels; measurements carried out in accordance with standard EN 60745-1 and EN 60745-2-4. (Uncertainty K=3dB).

** Declared vibration levels in accordance with EN 12096; measurements carried out in accordance with standard EN 60745-1 and EN 60745-2-4. 

• Only personnel who are properly trained should be allowed to service this tool.

• If you notice any abnormal noise or vibration when operating the tool, immediately discontinue its use and inspect for worn o

or replace the suspect component. If abnormal noise or vibration still exists, return the tool to 3M for repair or replacement.

• Prior to use, inspect abrasive product and accessories for possible damage. If damaged, replace with new abrasive product and accessories available from 

3M.

• Only use accessories supplied or recommended by 3M.

• If any physical hand/wrist discomfort is experienced, work should be stopped promptly to seek medical attention. Hand, wrist 

repetitive work, motion and overexposure to vibration.

• Always wear hearing protection while operating this tool. Follow your employer’s safety policy or local/national standards fo

• Do not operate the tool in explosive atmospheres, such as in the presence of fl ammable liquids, gases, or dust. The abrasives are able to create sparks when 

working material, resulting in the ignition of the fl ammable dust or fumes.

• Refer to MSDS of material being worked as to potential for creating fi re or explosion hazard.

• Contact with or inhalation of these dusts can endanger the health of operator and bystanders. Use appropriate personal protec

• Use appropriate respiratory and skin protection, or local exhaust as stated in the MSDS of the material being worked on.

• Do not throw electric power tools into the household waste! In accordance with the European Directive 2002/96/CE on Waste Electrical and Electronic 

Equipment and transposition into national law, used electric power tools must be collected separately and recycled in an enviro

• Separate collection of used products and packaging allows materials to be recycled. Use of recycled materials helps prevent e

• Dispose of all the process dust in accordance with all applicable regulations.

• Use care in attaching abrasive product and disc pad; following the instructions to ensure that they are securely attached to the tool before use.

• Never free spin the tool or otherwise allow it to be started unintentionally.

• Never point this product in the direction of yourself or another person, or start tool unintentionally.

• Never over-tighten accessory fasteners.

1

2

3

24

22

23

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

30

32

33

25

26

28

35

36

44

45

46

47

49

51

50

38

52

37

38

39

40

41

43

42

27

29

35

34

48

4
31



55

• Only personnel who are properly trained should be allowed to service this tool.

• If you notice any abnormal noise or vibration when operating the tool, immediately discontinue its use and inspect for worn o

or replace the suspect component. If abnormal noise or vibration still exists, return the tool to 3M for repair or replacement.

• Prior to use, inspect abrasive product and accessories for possible damage. If damaged, replace with new abrasive product and accessories available from 

3M.

• Only use accessories supplied or recommended by 3M.

• If any physical hand/wrist discomfort is experienced, work should be stopped promptly to seek medical attention. Hand, wrist 

repetitive work, motion and overexposure to vibration.

• Always wear hearing protection while operating this tool. Follow your employer’s safety policy or local/national standards fo

• Do not operate the tool in explosive atmospheres, such as in the presence of fl ammable liquids, gases, or dust. The abrasives are able to create sparks when 

working material, resulting in the ignition of the fl ammable dust or fumes.

• Refer to MSDS of material being worked as to potential for creating fi re or explosion hazard.

• Contact with or inhalation of these dusts can endanger the health of operator and bystanders. Use appropriate personal protec

• Use appropriate respiratory and skin protection, or local exhaust as stated in the MSDS of the material being worked on.

• Do not throw electric power tools into the household waste! In accordance with the European Directive 2002/96/CE on Waste Electrical and Electronic 

Equipment and transposition into national law, used electric power tools must be collected separately and recycled in an enviro

• Separate collection of used products and packaging allows materials to be recycled. Use of recycled materials helps prevent e

• Dispose of all the process dust in accordance with all applicable regulations.

• Use care in attaching abrasive product and disc pad; following the instructions to ensure that they are securely attached to the tool before use.

• Never free spin the tool or otherwise allow it to be started unintentionally.

• Never point this product in the direction of yourself or another person, or start tool unintentionally.

• Never over-tighten accessory fasteners.

Waldemar Loeser GmbH & Co. KG · Boschstr. 5 · D-67346 Speyer · Tel. +49(0)6232-3148-0 · Fax +49(0)6232-3148-50

E-Mail: sales@loeser.com · Internet: www.loeserkg.de

Waldemar Loeser 

GmbH & Co. KG

Ersatzteilpreisliste 
Exzenterschleifer elektrisch
Elite 125 / 150 mm

Abb.-Nr. 3M-Teil-Nummer Beschreibung Einzelpreis Euro

1 3MA0040 Äußerer Sicherungsring 1,15 €
2 3MA0021 Lager 10,40 €
3 3M55135 hintere Lagerplatte 15,60 €
4 3M55116 Stator 38,00 €
5 3M55136 Fixierungsring 13,80 €
6 3M55125 Rotor 53,10 €
7 3M55161 Satz Schrauben (M3 x 3L) 3 Stk. 1,10 €
8 3M55143 vordere Lagerplatte 14,90 €
9 3M55133 Lager 11,70 €
10 3M55132 O-Ring 44,4mm x 3,1mm 1,30 €
11 3M55130 Feststellring (M 56) 6,00 €
12 3M55137 Kühlflügel 2,20 €
13 3M55117 kleiner Abstandhalter  1,30 €
14 3M55118 großer Abstandhalter 1,30 €
15 3M55141 Balancer 5 x 3/32 in. 45,80 €
15 3M55142 Balancer 5 x 3/16 in. 45,80 €
15 3M55153 Balancer 6 x 3/32 in. 45,80 €
15 3M55154 Balancer 6 x 3/16 in. 45,80 €
16 3MA1218 Lager 2,00 €
17 3MA0016 Abdichtscheibe Innendurchmesser x 18.0 1,30 €
  Außendurchmesser x 0,2 Dicke 
18 3MA0017 Belleville-Abdichtscheibe 1,50 €
19 3MA0018 Sicherungsring 1,50 €
20 3MB0018 Spindel 23,60 €
21 3M55146 Gehäuseisolation 5 in./ 6 in. 16,80 €
22 3M55128 Hebel für 3M 11,000 RPM 2.5mm (3/32 in.) Orbit 11,30 €
22 3M55129 Hebel für 3M 11,000 RPM 5mm (3/16 in.) Orbit 12,70 €
23 3MA0031 Splint 1,25 €
24 3M55145 Gehäuse 5 in. / 6 in. 17,90 €
25 3M55150 Abdeckung ohne Absaugung 5 in. / 6 in. 8,70 €
26 3M55147 Abdeckung mit Absaugung 5 in. 9,70 €
26 3M55155 Abdeckung mit Absaugung 6 in. 10,60 €
27 3MA0022 Maulschlüssel 24 mm 10,50 €
28 N/A Lieferung eines Schleiftellers mit jedem Werkzeug  
29 3M55134 Schutzkappe 1,30 €
30 3M55119 Ventilschaft inkl. Pos. 31 2,25 €
31  Magnet, in Pos. 30 enthalten  
32 3M55120 Feder 10,3mm Außendurchmesser x 25mm (L) x 0,85 mm  3,10 €
  Durchmesser 2,40 €
33 3M55138 Aufnahmeplatte 0,70 €
34 3M55157 Unterlegscheibe (M5 x 10) 0,80 €
35 3M55158 Inbusschraube (M5 x 6L) 0,80 €
35 3M55159 Inbusschraube (M5 x 10L) 0,80 €
36 3M55160 Inbusschraube (M5 x 25L) 0,80 €
37 3M55139 Elektroplatine inkl. Pos. 38, 39, 40  132,00 €
38  Anschluss-Set in Pos. 37 entahlten 2 Stk. 
39  Geschwindigkeitsknopf in. Pos. 37 enthalten 
40  Elektronikaufnahmeplatte in Pos. 37 enthalten 
41 3M55151 Handauflage 13,50 €
42 3M55127 Logoplatte 3M 3,30 €
43 3M55094 Inbus-Senkschraube (M2 x 12L) 4 Stk. 2,40 €
44 3M55148 schwenkbarer Saugstutzen 5 in. 10,00 €
44 3M55156 schwenkbarer Saugstutzen 6 in. 10,00 €
45 3M55163 schwenkbarer Absaugadapter 1 in./28 mm 3,30 €
46 3M28301 Absaugschlauch  Durchmesser 1 in. x 6 ft. N.V.
47 3M28341 Schlauchendstück - 1 in./ 28mm Schlauchgewinde x 1 1/2 in. N.V.
  Außendurchmesser  
48 3M55123 Maschinenanschlusskabel (12 feet ) 34,50 €
48 3M55124 Maschinenanschlusskabel (24 feet) 51,70 €
49 3M55149 vordere Blende 11,70 €
50 3M55144 Netzteil 134,00 €
51 3M55152 hintere Blende 11,70 €
52 3M55131 Netzkabel 15,40 €


